## 505157417 10/24/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5204184

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA						
		Name		Execution Date		
AURORATECH LIGHTIN	G, LLC			02/28/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА					
Name:	BENCH W	H WALK LIGHTING LLC				
Street Address:	485 LEXIN	EXINGTON AVENUE 29TH FLOOR				
City:	NEW YOF	RK				
State/Country:	NEW YOF	RK				
Postal Code:	10017					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		47300				
Patent Number:		67490				
Patent Number:		13357				
Patent Number:		72557				
Patent Number:		607421				
Patent Number:	D6	D614591				
•	e sent to th	ne e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	51: fwa R F 44	25209407 alker@hpylegal.com FLOYD WALKER 12 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS RI	D. SUITE 202	an.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	51: fwa R F 44	25209407 alker@hpylegal.com FLOYD WALKER 12 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS RI ISTIN, TEXAS 78759	D. SUITE 202	an.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	51: fwa R F 44	25209407 alker@hpylegal.com FLOYD WALKER 12 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS RI JSTIN, TEXAS 78759 R. FLOYD WALKER	D. SUITE 202	an.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	51: fwa R F 44	25209407 alker@hpylegal.com FLOYD WALKER 12 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS RI ISTIN, TEXAS 78759	D. SUITE 202	an.		

source=LED Patent Assignment to BWL#page2.tif source=LED Patent Assignment to BWL#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0760

## Patent Assignment

AuroraTech Lighting, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company ("ATL" or "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Bench Walk Lighting, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a primary place of business at 485 Lexington Avenue, 29<sup>TH</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10017 ("Bench Walk" or "Assignee") the patents listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively the "<u>Patents</u>");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all:

(1) Patents;

. 1

۶

\$

- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the patents or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- (3) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) novel inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in (1) through (4) of this Assignment;
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- (7) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due as of the Closing and thereafter under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and
  - rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1) through (9) of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0761 Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment of any instruments.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Assignee.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: February 28, 2018

AuroraTech Lighting LLC

ANGELA'S. KING NOTARY PUBLIC : STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXP. 04/05/2021 NOTARY ID 1043331-9

By:	E
•	Bradley D. Liddle

Title: Managing Member

(Signature MUST be notarized)

Bench Walk Lighting LLC By: Leavitt Michwel Name:

for Bench Work Lighty LLC Title:

(Signature MUST be notarized)

IS G. MENDEZ ÐAG lic, State of New York Notary No. 01ME6137754 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires December 5, 20

## Schedule 1 to Patent Assignment

	Marin San an a		a stand a stand and a stand a s Stand a stand a	- New C	
		e das ser das de		4 70	Combail
1	US	7847300	Light emitting diode package	Jan. 28, 2008	Granted
	CN	101499509			Granted
2	US	7967490	Backlight unit of direct type	Jun. 29, 2007	Granted
3	US	8013357	Side view light emitting diode package	Jul. 01, 2008	Granted
4	US	8072557	Display device having a guide frame for guiding a sliding movement of a backlight	Aug. 08, 2007	Granted
5	US	D614591	Light emitting diode	May. 27, 2008	Granted
6	US	D607421	Light emitting diode	May. 27, 2008	Granted

RECORDED: 10/24/2018

:

1.01